

M. B. No. - 592/2022-23

1028 to Western Chamber foli

Schedule XLV Form No.-134
BIHAR P.W.D. (MR-3054 New)

Sangraampur

DIVISION

Aeray

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Back

1

1st & final Bill

Name of work-
 Situation of work-
 Agency by which work is executed-
 Date of measurement-
 No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>None of work</u>					
<u>L028 to Naxian chamosola</u>					
<u>(MR-3054)</u>					
<u>Agency - Seijee Kr. Duvivedi</u>					
<u>Agreement No - 03/MR-3054/MB-2022-8</u>					
<u>Date of work order - 13-12-2022</u>					

Date of completion as per agreement - 12-02-2023

Date of entry - 03-01-2023

① clearing & grubbing - - -

$2 \times 71 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 4260.00 \text{ cum}$	
$2 \times 1 \times 10 \times 1.00 = 20.00 \text{ cum}$	
<u>4280.00 cum</u>	
<u>28,043 ltr.</u>	

② MSB Mr-II - - -

$2 \times 1.200 \times 0.700 \times 0.150 = 0.26$	
$15 \times 2.100 \times 0.800 \times 0.150 = 3.78$	
$16 \times 2.000 \times 0.800 \times 0.175 = 4.48$	

Continuation



2nd and Final bill

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

22

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Conth of road from 1028 to autan Chamar Tok under M/R-3059					
Agency - Sanjeev K.V. Divided					
Agreement No - 03 MBD/2022-23					
Date of start - 13/12/2022					
Date of completion - 12/09/2023					
Actual date of completion - 22/01/2023					
Further work - Nil					
Hence measurement - Nil					

Abstract of cost

① Clearing and grubbing road land

$$Q-VTMB/14① = 0.43 \text{ hect}$$

$$\text{e h} = 62032.43 / \text{hect} = 2667420$$

② Prov'n GSB gr-II

$$Q-VTMB/14② = 127.31 \text{ m}$$

$$\text{e h} = 2797.14 / \text{m} = 35610420$$

③ Conth of subgrade and earth shoulder

$$Q-VTMB/14③ = 1144.20 \text{ m}$$

$$\text{e h} = 251.03 / \text{m} = 28722920$$

④ Prov'n wdn grade-2

$$Q-VTMB/14④ = 81.84 \text{ m}$$

$$\text{e h} = 5687.21 / \text{m} = 46544120$$

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤ Provn work gr III					
Q-V7773/14⑤ =	142.04m ³				
e R 5490.15/m ³ R	77982/20				
⑥ Provn Prime coat with emulsion (SS1)					
Q-V7773/15⑥ =	1453.20m ³				
e R 62.76/m ³ R	91203/20				
⑦ Provn laying Mix seal					
Q-V7773/15⑦ =	1453.20m ³				
e R 284.20/m ³ R	413726/20				
⑧ Provn Tack coat with emulsion (Ror)					
Q-V7773/15⑧ =	7320.23m ³				
e R 21=44/m ³ R	156946/20				
⑨ Provn laying SDBC					
Q-V7773/15⑨ =	146.22m ³				
e R 15087.04/m ³ R	2206027/20				
⑩ Provn Rec Pavement					
Q-V7773/15⑩ =	357.54m ³				
e R 9435=46/m ³ R	337353/20				
⑪ Provn and fixing km stone					
Q-V7773/16⑪ =	4 Mm				
e R 3081.58/each R	12326/20				
⑫ Provn & fixing 200mm stone					
Q-V7773/16⑫ =	8 Mm				
e R 874=40/each R	6995/20				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13) Direction & Place identification					
Q-V7713/16 (13) = 5.26 ft					
e h 15672.80/ft h 90275=0					
(14) 600mm equilateral					
Q-V7713/16 (14) = 18 Na					
e h 4551.55/each h 8192820					
(15) 600mm circular					
Q-V7713/16 (15) = 2 Na					
e h 4576.46/each h 915320					
(16) 600mm x 450mm					
Q-V7713/16 (16) = 4 Na					
e h 4423.62/each h 1769420					
(17) Proven and fixing boundary pillar					
Q-V7713/17 (17) = 32 Na					
e h 799=49/each h 2558420					
(18) Printing new letter					
Q-V7713/17 (18) = 352 letter					
e h 0.63/letter h 22220					
(19) Planting of Trees					
Q-V7713/17 (19) = 156 Na					
e h 1062.66/each h 16577520					
(20) Half duck area, line ground.					
Q-V7713/17 (20) = 156 Na					
e h 2006.76/each h 31305520					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(21) From & laying Road Marking (BT Portion)					
Q-V7713 P17 (21) =	310.0 ft				
e R 823.80/ft					25537820
(22) From laying Road Marking (ce Portion)					
Q-V7713 P18 (22) =	118.0 ft				
e R 926.43/ft ²					10931920
(23) From and fixing masonry in for board & logs					
Q-V7713 P18 (23) =	5 Nq				
e R 11100.64/each					5550320
(24) From laying 300 mm φ Ree Pipe NB					
Q-V7713 P18 (24) =	37.50 ft				
e R 997.94/ft					3742320
(25) Brick masonry work					
Q-V7713 P18 (25) =	2.88 ft				
e R 6953.80/ft					2002720
(26) Plastering with cm (1:4)					
Q-V7713 P18 (26) =	20.16 ft				
e R 224.05/ft					451720
(27) Plastering with cm					
Q-V7713 P19 (27) =	60.48 ft				
e R 224.05/ft					1355120
(28) Painting two coat primer coat					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
8-7770/19 (28) = 80.64m					
h-116 = 86/11 = R- 942420					
				R- 938485320	
Add 1/2 labour (1) 9384920					
Add 1/8 of GST (1) 168927420					
Add seigniorage fee (1) 9542020					
				R- 112,63,39620	
Less 0.10 of below → 1126320					
				R- 112,52,13320	
Less New Pay → R- 1,06,00,00020					
				R- 6,52,13320	

Subti
03/03/23
J.E.

270
492
25/03/23

03/03/23
P.3

Work has been completed
as per design drawing
and specification

Subti
03/03/23
J.E.

03/03/23
P.3

U-10-32 date 3/3/23
RS- 62280020

Continuation